
CONTRACT: C20-2941-WS 
a,,, CINTAS CORPORATION, NO 2 

UNIFORM & SUPPLY RENTALS 
EXPIRES:09/18/2023 W/2 1 YR RENEWALS 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA 
COUNTY, FLORIDA AND CINTAS CORPORATION, NO. 2 

CONTRACT NO. C20-2941-WS 

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of the 
State of Florida (the "County"), and C intas Corporation, No. 2 ("Contractor''), executed this 

I 3 day of Qpt' ,· I ,2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated September 
19, 2020, Contract No. C20-294 I -WS (the "original Agreement'·), incorporated herein by 
reference. The County and Contractor hereby agree as follows: 

I. The County and Contractor wish to amend Sections 2 and 4 of the original Agreement to reflect 
the amended uniform items and pricing as further reflected below: 

RENTAL PRICEITEM 
PER WEEKNUMBER STYLE 

381 CARHARTT 5 POCKET JEAN $0.28 

382 CARHARTT CARPENTER JEAN $0.28 

394 CINTAS JEAN $0.28 

386 CARHARTT STRETCH DENIM $0.28 

72475 Redkapp shorts Plain Front $0.17 

2. OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT. Except as specifically modified herein, all 
terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated September 19, 2020 
and any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions 
contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any 
conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other 
document or attachment. 

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank) 

Contract No. C20-294 l-WS 



- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day 
and year first written above. 

CINTAS CORPORATION NO · : 

Print Name 

OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Digitally signed by John Hofstad 
BY: John Hofstad 'Date: 2022.04.13 09:30:07 -05'00' 

John Hofstad, County Administrator 

2 
Contract No. C20-2941-WS 

https://2022.04.13


- - - -------- ------ - - - -

PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE 
INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET 

(._Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: (20-2.J7'-f/-lJ.S Tracking Number: ljflt;tJ 
Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: ~Y\1C1-J Grant Funded: YES_ Noa( 
Purpose: amtndmtnf ffl 
Date/Term: C(:.,_/__f___.,12-02._j l. 0 GREATER THAN $100,000 

Department#: 9/0/ 2. 0 GREATER THAN $50,000 

Account # : __5:_3_l/_S_g_v_ 3. ~ $50,000 OR LESS 

Amount: V> )0) oCD ,-Ou 

Department : {_1 ~ Dept. Monitor Name: ___w__5_________ 

Purchasing Review 
Procurement or Contract/Lease requirements are met: 

Date:_(()4;hfYl~ 3-aq,..;;_ ~ 
Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Angela Etheridge 

2CFR Compliance Review (if require d) 

Approved as written: 
f'vO kclJ1vf2 ~ w_re 

Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa 

~" I\ ~s::an-age~e~tReview ,_ 1 _r{ _ 
Approved as written: ~ -J<./ r \ ~ ~ ':;--

Date: ~q,..... 2,2._ 
Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria 

Approved as written: 

County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee 

Department Funding Review 
Approved as written: 

Date:______ 

IT Review (if applicable) 
Approved as written: 

Date: ______ 

Revised Septem ber 22, 2020 



DeRita Mason 

From: Lynn Hoshihara 

Sent: Monday, April 11, 2022 1:31 PM 

To: DeRita Mason 

Cc: Kerry Parsons 

Subject: Re: C20-2941-WS Cintas Amendment 

Attachments: C20-2941-WS 1st amendment 4.11.22.docx 

With the attached changes, this is approved. 

Lynn M. Hoshihara 
County Attorney 
Okaloosa County, Florida 

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding 
County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, 
including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: DeRita Mason 

Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2022 2:37 PM 

To: Lynn Hoshihara 

Cc: Kerry Parsons; Kristina LoFria 

Subject: C20-2941-WS Cintas Amendment 

Good morning, 

Please review and approve the attached. 

Thank you, 

DeRita Mason 

DeRita Mason, CPPB, NIGP-CPP 
Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator 
Okaloosa County Purchasing Department 
54 79A Old Bethel Road 
Crestview, Florida 32536 
(850) 689-5960 
dmason({vmyokaloosa.com 

1 

https://dmason({vmyokaloosa.com


DeRita Mason 

From: Kristina LoFria 
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2022 1:58 PM 
To: DeRita Mason 
Subject: RE: C20-2941-WS Cintas Amendment 

DeRita, 

Good afternoon, this I approved by Risk, no insurance element exists. 

Thank you 

' '1/' {!/,/ tn::,tf .,;zujria 
Okaloosa County BOCC-Risk Management 
Public Records & Contract Specialist 
302 N Wilson St Suite 301 
Crestview, Florida 32536 
klofria@myokaloosa.com 
850-689-5979 

"When the winds of adversity blow against your boat,just adjust your sail." 

"Don't aim for success if you want it; just do what you love and believe in, and it will come naturally." David Frost 

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from county employees 
regarding county business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e­
mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure. 

From: DeRita Mason <dmason@myokaloosa.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2022 1:37 PM 
To: Lynn Hoshihara <lhoshihara@myokaloosa.com> 
Cc: Kerry Parsons <kparsons@myokaloosa.com>; Kristina LoFria <klofria@myokaloosa.com> 
Subject: C20-2941-WS Cintas Amendment 

Good morning, 
Please review and approve the attached. 

1 

mailto:klofria@myokaloosa.com
mailto:kparsons@myokaloosa.com
mailto:lhoshihara@myokaloosa.com
mailto:dmason@myokaloosa.com
mailto:klofria@myokaloosa.com

